

b
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 18412-18413

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2012 in CRLRA No.623/2009,
CRLRA No.628/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJENDRAPRASAD GURUPRASAD PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMITA H. BHOIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Delay condoned.
| Issue notice for the limited purpose of remitting the matter back to the High
| Court in view of the fact that the petitioner has deposited the cheque amounts
| as well as fine amount.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER