

**SEC. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 8235-8236 OF 2013  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 20923-20924 & 20925-20926 OF  
2013**

(Applications for permission to file additional fact and documents  
and exemption from filing certified copy)

**RAJENDRAPRASAD GURUPRASAD PANDEY                      ...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**SMITA H. BHOIR & ANR.    ...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass following order:-

**"Learned counsel for the petitioner states that an amount of Rs. 2,24,000/- has been deposited by the petitioner.**

**The petitioner shall file a detailed affidavit stating as to when and in which court, the amount has been deposited.**

**List the matter next week."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit (Stating as to when and in which court, the amount has been deposited), so far. The service of show cause notice is complete in these matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

C2/lp