

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
8235-8236/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2012
in CRLRA No. 623/2009,07/03/2012 in CRLRA No. 628/2009 passed by
the High Court Of Bombay)

RAJENDRAPRASAD GURUPRASAD PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMITA H. BHOIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and placing addl. facts and documents on record and office
report)

Date : 22/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file affidavit.

No further time will be granted.

List after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(Indu Pokhriyal)

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.07.24

09:53:34 IST

Court Master

Court Master

Reason: